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Standards Review Subcommittee Participation Roster 
 
The following persons have participated in the WEQ Standards Review Subcommittee and wish to be considered part of the 
subcommittee’s roster.  Should you wish to be included in the roster, please contact Mr. Oncken at the NAESB Office 
(naesb2@aol.com). 
 
Name Organization Email Address Quadrant Segment1 
Ken Bachor Seminole Electric Cooperative, Inc. kbachor@seminole -electric.com WEQ T  
John Ballantine  Southern California Edison john.ballantine@sce.com WEQ T 
Victor Bissonnette Hydro-Quebec Transenergie bissonnette.victor@hydro.qc.ca WEQ T 
Shannon Black Sacramento Municipal Utility District sblack@smud.org WEQ G 
Robert Blohm Economist rb112@columbia.edu   
Ken Brown PSE&G kenneth.brown@pseg.com WEQ T 
Scott Brown Exelon scott.brown@exeloncorp.com WEQ M 
Yvette Camp Southern Company yscamp@southernco.com WEQ D,G,M,T 
Roman Carter Southern Company jrcarter@southernco.com WEQ D,G,M,T 
Don Chandler CenterPoint Energy don.chandler@centerpointenergy.com WEQ T 
Keith Comeaux Cleco Power keith.comeaux@cleco.com WEQ T 
Randy Corbin Ohio Consumers' Counsel corbin@occ.state.oh.us WEQ E 
Steve Corneli  NRG Energy steve.corneli@nrgenergy.com WEQ G 
Phil Cox American Electric Power epcox@aep.com WEQ D, G, M, T 
Donna Daughety Bureau of Reclamation ddaughety@do.usbr.gov   
Ed Davis Entergy edavis@entergy.com WEQ T 
Steve Dayney Xcel Energy steven.dayney@xcelenergy.com WEQ M 
Michael Desselle  American Electric Power mddesselle@aep.com WEQ T 
Al DiCaprio PJM dicapram@pjm.com   
Brian Evans-
Mongeon 

Vermont Public Power Supply Authority bemongeon@vppsa.com WEQ G 

Duane Farmer Public Service Co. of New Mexico dfarmer@pnm.com   
Mark Fidrych Western Area Power Administration fidrych@wapa.gov WEQ T 
Brett Fisher Western Area Power Administration bfisher@wapa.gov WEQ T,M 
Bruce Fleeger Allegheney Power bfleege@alleghenypower.com   
Ollie Frazier Duke Energy ofrazier@duke-energy.com WEQ D 
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Ajay Garg Hydro One ajay.garg@HydroOne.com WEQ T 
Ken Gates Conectiv ken.gates@conectiv.com WEQ T 
Terri Grabiak Allegheny Power tgrabia@alleghenypower.com WEQ T 
Barry Green Ontario Power Generation barry.green@opg.com WEQ G 
Bill Griffith El Paso Western Pipelines william.griffith@elpaso.com WGQ Pipelines 
Robert 
Harshbarger 

Puget Sound Energy robert.harshbarger@pse.com  WEQ T 

Jim Hartwell NPCC jhartwell@npcc.org   
Jim Hebson PSEG james.hebson@pseg.com   
Jim Hicks PacifiCorp Jim.Hicks@pacificorp.com WEQ T 
Linda Horn WE Energies linda.horn@we-energies.com WEQ D 
Ryan Hoshor El Paso Natural Gas ryan.hoshor@elpaso.com WGQ Pipelines 
Dowell Hudson Ontario Power Generation dowell.hudson@opg.com WEQ M 
Howard Illian Energy Mark howard.illian@energymark.com   
Gary Jackson Tennessee Valley Authority gljackson2@tva.gov WEQ M 
Alan Johnson Mirant alan.r.johnson@mirant.com WEQ M 
Barbara 
Kedrowski 

WE Energies barbara.kedrowski@we -energies.com WEQ D,G 

Monroe Landrum Southern Company mjlandru@southernco.com WEQ D,G,M,T 
Barry Lawson National Rural Electric Cooperative 

Association 
barry.lawson@nreca.org WEQ  

Cecilia Liang-
Nicol 

Allegheny Energy Supply CLIANGN@alleghenyenergy.com   

Steve McCoy California ISO smccoy@caiso.com   
Dave McMillan Calpine Corp. dmcmillan@calpine.com WEQ G 
Annunciata 
Marino 

Pennsylvania PUC annmarino@state.pa.us   

Sherri Monteith American Electric Power samonteith@aep.com WEQ M,D,T 
Jeff Mueller Public Service Electric & Gas Company jeffrey.mueller@pseg.com WEQ T 
Sandy Murrey Wisconsin Electric Power sandy.murrey@we-energies.com   
David Nick DTE Energy nickd@dteenergy.com   
Lou Oberski Dominion lou_oberski@dom.com WEQ G 
Marjorie Perlman Energy East Management Corp. marjorie_perlman@rge.com WEQ T 
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Tony Petrella Ontario Power Generation tony.petrella@opg.com WEQ G,M 
David Pileggi  National Grid dave.pileggi@us.ngrid.com WEQ T 
Raj Rana American Electric Power raj_rana@aep.com WEQ D, G, M, T 
Barbara Rehman Bonneville Power Administration bmrehman@bpa.gov WEQ T 
Lisa Robert Defense Energy Support Center lrobert@DESC.DLA.MIL   
Barb Robertson Ontario Power Generation barb.robertson@opg.com WEQ G,M 
Narinder Saini  Entergy nsaini@entergy.com WEQ T,M 
Bob Schwermann Sacramento Municipal Utility District bschwer@smud.org WEQ G 
Charles Severance Wisconsin Public Service Corp. csevera@wpsr.com WEQ G 
John Simonelli  ISO New England jsimonelli@iso-ne.com   
Bill Smith Allegheny Power Wsmith1@alleghenypower.com   
Paul Sorenson OATI prs@sorenson-consulting.com WEQ E 
Glenn Spurlock Seminole Electric Cooperative, Inc. gspurlock@seminole-electric.com WEQ T 
Karl Tammar NYISO ktammar@nyiso.com   
Ed Tammy Florida  Power and Light etammy@fpl.com WEQ M,T 
Michael Tartibi  Exelon mtartibi@pwrteam.com WEQ  
Steve Terelmes Ameren Energy sterelmes@amerenenergy.com   
Ed Thompson Consolidated Edison thompsonedwin@coned.com WEQ T,D 
Julie Voeck  American Transmission Company jvoeck@atcllc.com WEQ T 
Carl Williams Exelon cwilliam@pwrteam.com WEQ T, G, M 
Charles Yeung Reliant Energy Services, Inc. cyeung@reliant.com WEQ M 
 
                                                 
1 Segment definitions include:  E=End Users; D=Distribution/LSE; G=Generation; M=Marketer/Broker; T=Transmission.   


